which includes selling or allowing the consumption of spirited, fermented, or any
alcoholic beyerages bv minors are subiect to 6oes arrd imprisoffnentr

5.1.

5.2.

5.3.

First Offense: A fine of One Thousand Pesos (P1,m0.00) and a written wamin4;.
Second Offense: A 6ne of Two Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (F2,500.fi)) and a
suspension of business permit for thirty (30) days
Third and Subsequent Ofienses: A 6ne of Four Thousand Pesos @4,Ofi).00)
anrl rcvocation of business pcrmit.

Itlorwver, Section 6 of Presidential Decree No. 1619 tided '?enali4lng tlx av or p.s.ffio,